@ 2014, ELKUS | MANFREDI ARCHITECTS

GRADING LEGEND GRADING NOTES

——————  PROPERTY LINE . EXISTING CONDITIONS INFORMATION I8 REPRODUCED FROM THE SURVEY PREPARED BY PRECISION LAND SURVEYING, INC. TW121.42 | | 161128 ’ |
OF SOUTHBOROUGH, MA, DATED 05 OCTOBER 2015, 19.42 : BC117.00 ° l
—_— — LIMIT OF WORK LINE 2. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EXCAYATION FOR THE PROJECT, BOTH ON AND OFF THE SITE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL — D
NOTIFY DIGSAFE AND BE PROVIDED WITH A DIGSAFE NUMBER INDICATING THAT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES HAVE BEEN — : - \ ‘ ELKUS |[MANFREDI
10 LOCATED AND MARKED. ¥ [awii8:8e CECRUNECEE
PROPOSED CONTOUR MAJOR LINE :
3. WHERE PROPOSED GRADES MEET EXISTING GRADES, CONTRACTOR SHALL BLEND GRADES TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH
" TRANSITION BETWEEN EXISTING AND NEW WORK. PONDING AT TRANSITION AREAS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. + 1C115.80 /
PROPOSED CONTOUR MINOR LINE TW121.29" gg”g%i +BC115.30
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDING FOUNDATIONS, STRUCTURES AND BW119.3p :
PLANTING BEDS. ,
+5POT] SPOTERADE
SPOT2 5. MAXIMUM SLOPE IN DISTURBED AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 3:1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

[l THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 52| CMR OF THE ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD RESULATIONS.
ALL GRADES ON WALKWAYS, RAMPS, CURB CUTS AND PARKING AREAS AS DEFINED BY 52| CMR SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADES. ERADES SHALL BE MEASURED AT TWO FOOT INTERVALS. CROSS SLOPES ON ALL
WALKS, PATHS OF TRAVEL AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AS DEFINED IN 521 CMR SHALL NOT EXCEED |15%. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF DISCREPANCIES ARISE BETWEEN THE ACTUAL GRADES
SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADES INDICATED IN 52| CMR.

12.  ALL WALKWAYS SHALL BE GRADED TO A MAXIMUM 45% RUNNING SLOPE (PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL).
THE CROSS PITCH OF ALL WALKWAYS, PATHS AND PLAZAS SHALL NOT EXCEED |.5% (PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL). THE SLOPE OF ALL RAMPS AND SIDE SLOPES OF HANDICAP CURB CUTS AS DEFINED BY SECTION 21| OF
52| CMR SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT 75% MAXIMM. RAMPS AS DEFINED IN SECTION 241 OF 521 CMR SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF T15%.
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I3. ENSURE ALL EXISTING (TO REMAIN), AND PROPOSED MANHOLE COVERS PROPERLY IDENTIFY UTILITY SERVICED. 116.40

I4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING GRADES AND NOTIFY ONNER'S REFPRESENTATIVE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

Cranshaw Construction

Construction Manager
48 2310 Washington Street
6. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST UTILITY ELEMENT MEANT TO BE FLUSH WITH GRADE (CLEAN-OUTS, UTILITY MANHOLES, CATCH Newton Lower Falls, MA 02462
BASINS, INLETS, ETC) THAT 15 AFFECTED BY SITE WORK OR GRADE CHANGES, WHETHER — SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON
PLANS OR NOT. [

5. BITUMINOUS CONCRETE ELEVATIONS AT CATCH BASINS TO BE 1/4 INCH ABOVE RIM ELEVATION SHOAN FOR CATCH.

(617)-965-7300

7. SCREENED IMAGES SHOW EXISTING CONDITIONS. WHERE EXISTING CONDITIONS LIE UNDER OR ARE IMPINGED UPON BY
PROFPOSED BUILDINGS AND/OR SITE ELEMENTS, THE EXISTING CONDITION WILL BE REMOVED, ABANDONED AND/OR D
CAPPED OR DEMOLISHED AS REQUIRED. D D 4 -
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Colburn Guyette

Kitchen Consultant
100 Ledgewood Place, Suite 104
Rockland, MA 02370
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QX PROJECT NUMBER: 210801221

DATE: 06.12.15

10125.02

BC124.52

REVISIONS:

SCALE: 1"=10'-0

DRAWING NAME:

GRADING PLAN -
CHESTNUT HILL
AVENUE
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1C128.63
BC128.13

DRAWING NUMBER:
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